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ARIZONA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

Fifty-seventh Legislature - Second Regular Session 

 

SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA 
 

COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS 
 

DATE Tuesday, March 31, 2026 ROOM HHR 1 TIME 10:00 A.M. 

 

Members of the public may access a livestream of the meeting here: 

https://www.azleg.gov/videoplayer/?clientID=6361162879&eventID=2026031156 

 

Members: 

 Representative Austin Representative Nguyen Representative Volk 

 Representative Blackman Representative Olson Representative Way 

 Representative Blattman Representative Rivero Representative Weninger 

 Representative Diaz Representative Sandoval Representative Willoughby 

 Representative Gutierrez Representative Stahl Hamilton Representative Gress, Vice-Chairman 

 Representative Lopez Representative Travers Representative Livingston, Chairman 

 

 ___________________________________________________________________________ 

 

  

 

 Bills  Short Title Strike Everything Title 

 

 

SB1041 _____ 

_____ 

appropriation; Arizona trail fund 

(Rogers) 

LARA  w/d, APPROP, RULES 

S/E: health care facilities; electronic 

monitoring 

 

 

SB1088 _____ 

_____ 

appropriation; Arizona homeland security; 

cybersecurity 

(Carroll) 

APPROP, RULES 

 

 

 

SB1118 _____ 

_____ 

rural hospitals; radiation protection grants 

(Werner: Angius, Shope, et al) 

HHS  dp  6-5-1-0-0, APPROP, RULES 

S/E: historic neighborhoods; housing; zoning 

 

 

SB1128 _____ 

_____ 

study committee; scrap metal theft 

(Gowan) 

COM  w/d, APPROP, RULES 

S/E: rural opportunity initiative; marijuana 

 

 

SB1168 _____ 

_____ 

ballots; categories; count 

(Bolick) 

FMAE  w/d, APPROP, RULES 

S/E: licensees; exemptions; business entities 

https://www.azleg.gov/videoplayer/?clientID=6361162879&eventID=2026031156
https://apps.azleg.gov/BillStatus/BillOverview/83663
https://apps.azleg.gov/BillStatus/BillOverview/83755
https://apps.azleg.gov/BillStatus/BillOverview/83890
https://apps.azleg.gov/BillStatus/BillOverview/83906
https://apps.azleg.gov/BillStatus/BillOverview/84025
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 Bills  Short Title Strike Everything Title 

 

 

SB1176 _____ 

_____ 

stormwater storage; replenishment credits 

(Petersen) 

NREW  w/d, APPROP, RULES 

S/E: lobbying; municipalities; counties 

 

 

SB1189 _____ 

_____ 

campaign spending; personal security 

(Shope) 

FMAE  w/d, APPROP, RULES 

S/E: construction contracts; revitalization 

districts 

 

 

SB1207 _____ 

_____ 

appropriation; study; transportation infrastructure 

(Carroll: Shamp) 

APPROP, RULES 

 

 

 

SB1250 _____ 

_____ 

appropriation; State Route 87 

(Shope) 

APPROP, RULES 

S/E: construction services; procurement; 

professionals 

 

 

SB1272 _____ 

_____ 

appropriation; Douglas port of entry 

(Gowan: Diaz, Griffin) 

RED  dp  6-0-0-1-0, APPROP, RULES 

 

 

 

SB1274 _____ 

_____ 

special plate; police foundation 

(Gowan) 

TI  w/d, APPROP, RULES 

S/E: licensure; timeshare salespersons 

 

 

SB1286 _____ 

_____ 

veterinarian visits; electronic means; prescriptions 

(Kavanagh) 

LARA  w/d, APPROP, RULES 

 

** 

 

SB1428 _____ 

_____ 

board of supervisors; membership 

(Mesnard) 

GOV, RULES 

S/E: notice; fraud; commission; worker’s 

compensation 

 

 

SB1457 _____ 

_____ 

air mobility fund; border security 

(Farnsworth) 

APPROP, RULES 

 

 

 

SB1461 _____ 

_____ 

allied health care workforce; appropriation 

(Kuby: Bravo, Diaz, et al) 

APPROP, RULES 

 

 

 

SB1503 _____ 

_____ 

public pensions; proxy voting 

(Gowan: Mesnard, Olson) 

WM  w/d, APPROP, RULES 

S/E: first responders; state death benefit 

https://apps.azleg.gov/BillStatus/BillOverview/84082
https://apps.azleg.gov/BillStatus/BillOverview/84116
https://apps.azleg.gov/BillStatus/BillOverview/84336
https://apps.azleg.gov/BillStatus/BillOverview/84766
https://apps.azleg.gov/BillStatus/BillOverview/84787
https://apps.azleg.gov/BillStatus/BillOverview/84789
https://apps.azleg.gov/BillStatus/BillOverview/84810
https://apps.azleg.gov/BillStatus/BillOverview/84996
https://apps.azleg.gov/BillStatus/BillOverview/85041
https://apps.azleg.gov/BillStatus/BillOverview/85049
https://apps.azleg.gov/BillStatus/BillOverview/85102
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 Bills  Short Title Strike Everything Title 

 

 

SB1519 _____ 

_____ 

off-highway vehicles; weight 

(now: off-highway vehicles; weight; enforcement 

fund) 

(Dunn) 

TI  w/d, APPROP, RULES 

S/E: coverage; family and medical leave 

* 

 

SB1537 _____ 

_____ 

peace officer fund; commission; repeal 

(Payne) 

PSLE  dp  7-4-0-3-0, APPROP  failed  6-9-0-3-0, 

RULES 

S/E: price tags; unfair pricing; penalties 

*** 

 

SB1582 _____ 

_____ 

appropriation; school safety program 

(Payne) 

ED, APPROP, RULES 

S/E: backyard fowl; pets; planned 

communities 

 

 

SB1618 _____ 

_____ 

military affairs commission 

(Gowan) 

FMAE  w/d, APPROP, RULES 

 

 

 

SB1654 _____ 

_____ 

appropriations; end-point monitoring; elections 

(Finchem) 

FMAE  dp  4-2-0-1-0, APPROP, RULES 

S/E: individual savings plan program; 

appropriation 

 

 

SB1713 _____ 

_____ 

AHCCCS; procurement; contracting 

(Shope) 

HHS  w/d, APPROP, RULES 

S/E: independent testing; treatment; 

pharmacists 

 

 

SB1827 _____ 

_____ 

vertiport; definition; designations 

(now: office of advanced air mobility) 

(Farnsworth) 

TI  dp  4-3-0-0-0, APPROP, RULES 

 

 

 

SCR1012 _____ 

_____ 

community college students; teachers academy 

(Gowan) 

ED  w/d, APPROP, RULES 

S/E: compensation; independent salary 

commission 

S/E: permanent funds; distributions; land trust 

** 

 

SCR1020 _____ 

_____ 

compensation; elective state officers; inflation 

(Kavanagh) 

GOV, RULES 

 

 

* On previous agenda 

** If assigned and available 

*** If out of primary committee 
 

 ORDER OF BILLS TO BE SET BY THE CHAIRMAN 
RA 

VC 

03/27/2026 

People with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as interpreters, alternative formats, or 

assistance with physical accessibility.  If you require accommodations, please contact the Chief Clerk's Office at 

(602) 926-3032 or through Arizona Relay Service 7-1-1. 

https://apps.azleg.gov/BillStatus/BillOverview/85122
https://apps.azleg.gov/BillStatus/BillOverview/85149
https://apps.azleg.gov/BillStatus/BillOverview/85213
https://apps.azleg.gov/BillStatus/BillOverview/85251
https://apps.azleg.gov/BillStatus/BillOverview/85291
https://apps.azleg.gov/BillStatus/BillOverview/85363
https://apps.azleg.gov/BillStatus/BillOverview/85498
https://apps.azleg.gov/BillStatus/BillOverview/84791
https://apps.azleg.gov/BillStatus/BillOverview/84951

